	178212
A.P.N. # 005-400-12	
R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00	
ESCROW NO. UZZZIIOT	

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Grantee P.O. Box 211176 Crescent Valley, NV 89021

## RANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSE? That Darciann Smith, spouse of the grantee

in consideration of \$10.00, the rea of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to Forrest W. Smith, a pried man as his sole and separate property H.

and to the heirs and assigns of sucrantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Eureka te of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto i by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OHE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO TIGRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the ements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, minders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

DATE: June 05, 2002

SUZANNE HASKINS

NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of NEVADA

Elko County • Nevada

CENTIFICATE of 99 48874-8

APPT. EXP. SEP. 1, 2003

STATE OF Nevada		
COUNTY OF	⟨\$.	
This instrument was acknowled by, Darciann Smith	lgeefore me on JUU . 10, 200	-
1		<u>-</u> .
Signature ILSALAL	HENDIN	-
Notary Public		

BDOK 3 4 7 PAGE 4 7 8

## EXHIBIT "A"

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 022211

TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, INGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 11: N1/2;

EXCEPTING FROM all the above described land all petroleum, oil, natural gas, a products derived therefrom, lying in and under said land, are served by SOUTHERN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY, a Corporation in Dd recorded September 24, 1951 in Book 24, Page 168, Deed Recds, Eureka County, Nevada.

DOOK 347 PAGE 478
OFFICIAL RECORDS
THE OFFICIAL RECORDS
O M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ / S 178212 BOOK 3 47 PAGE 479

## STATE OF NEVAD. DECLARATION OF ALUE

<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Number(s):</li> <li>a) 005-400-12</li> </ol>	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument No.: /782/2
b)	Book: 347 Page: 478  Date of Recording: 6-24-02
c)d)	Date of Recording: 6-24-02
2. Type of Property:	Notes:
a) XX Vacant Land b) Single Family Re	s
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other:	$\wedge$
i) Other:	( )
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Prope	\$0.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Onlyalue of Property)	s
Transfer Tax Value	\$0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
•	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per S 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain Reason for Exemptio Spouse to Spouse	
	<del>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </del>
5. Partial Interest: Percentage beingnsferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowles, under penalty of perjur	ry pursuant to NRS 375 060 and NRS 375 110, that the
information provided is correct to thest of their information and t	pelief, and can be supported by documentation if
called upon to substantiate the inform provided herein. Further	
other determination of additional taxs, may result in a penalty of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyend Seller shall be jointly a	nd severally liable for any additional amount owed
Signature: Carcil	Capacity:
Signature:	^Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(required)	(required)
Print Name: <u>Darciann Smi</u>	Print Name: Forrest W. Smith
Address: P.O. Box 21176	Address: P.O. Box 21176 City/State/Zip: Crescent Valley, NV 8902
City/State/Zip: Crescent Valy, NV 89021	City/State/Zip: Crescent Valley, NV 8903
COMPANY/DEDCOM BY JECTING DECORD	TAIC ( 1 1 / od Cill D )
COMPANY/PERSON RUESTING RECORD	ing (required it not the seller or Buyer)
Company Name: STEWART TLE OF Northeaste	rn Nevada Escrow No.: 02221184
Address: 810 Idahotreet City/State/Zip: Elko, vada 89801	
City/State/Lip. ETRO, vaca 05001	

(AS A PUBLIC CORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)